1878224

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wobble Light, LLC		103/10/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WL Patent Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1170 Allanson Road	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1878224	WOBBLE LIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)434-0444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-434-0414

Email: jperkins@momlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jefferson Perkins

Address Line 1: 1001 Warrenville Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30172.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Romanelli
Signature:	/Patricia Romanelli/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0596

900186090

Date:	03/10/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of August 1, 2010 by and between WOBBLE LIGHT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and WL PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- **A.** Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks that are registered, or the applications for registration of which have been filed, in the United States Trademark Office and certain foreign jurisdictions and are listed on **Exhibit A** (the "**Trademarks**").
- **B**. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 1, 2010 (the "**Purchase Agreement**") between Assignor and Assignee.

AGREEMENT

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor unconditionally and irrevocably contributes, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and to the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with the Trademarks and registrations and all claims for damages and equitable relief by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Assignment of Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	WOBBLE LIGH	T, LLC
	By: Name: Jeremy Title: Manag	W. Hobbs er
ASSIGNEE:	WL PATENT HO	OLDINGS, LLC
	By: PROBUT its sole M	LT HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, Ianager
	By: Name:	Robert J. Gerth
	Title:	Manager
COUNTY OF COOK	_) _)	
On 3-10-2011 for said State, personally appeared	, before me, MA JEREMY W H	אנדא <i>בע שונים</i> , a Notary Public in and
subscribed to the within instrument in his/her/their authorized capacity	and acknowledged es), and that by hi	, each personally known to me (or be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are I to me that he/she/they executed the same s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEAL DECEMBER 4, 2014
Signature	Jygler	(Seal)

Assignment of Trademarks

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	WOBBLE LIGHT	1878224	February 7, 1995
WO	WOBBLE LIGHT	821209	February 27, 2004

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

Assignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0600